

## Dudley CCG Disclosure Log

## July 2013

**Request reference:** FOI/001040**Response date:** 02/07/2013**Request:**

Please can you specify the following:

- 1) Which LESs have been discontinued by the CCG in 2013/14? Please specify the name of the LESs and the total income of these LESs to practices in your area in 2012/13.
- 2) Which LESs have been recommissioned by the CCG as local services, but with a reduced income per practice, in 2013/14? Please specify the name of the LESs/local services and the total income for practices in your area under the LES in 2012/13 and the predicted spend in 2013/14.
- 3) Which new LESs or local agreements with practices have been begun by the CCG in 2013/14? Please specify the name of the local service and the CCG's predicted spend on them in 2013/14.

[Response](#)**Request reference:** FOI/001069**Response date:** 16/07/2013**Request:**

1. How many people with a long term physical disability in your locality have been newly provided continuing healthcare to in their own home in each quarter of 2012 and 2013?
2. How many people with a long term physical disability in your locality have been newly provided continuing healthcare in nursing homes in each quarter of 2012 and 2013?
3. Could you send us a copy of your eligibility criteria for continuing healthcare?

[Response](#)**Request reference:** FOI/001101**Response date:** 17/07/2013**Request:**

How many times have viruses or other malware penetrated your IT systems from 2008-June 2013? (year-by-year breakdown, please)

How many times have viruses or other malware penetrated medical equipment - i.e. not PCs or servers - from 2008-June 2013?

How many times have these viruses/malware affected clinical departments and affected clinical procedures from 2008-June 2013?

What is your policy for upgrading software and hardware on PCs, servers and medical equipment?

How often do such upgrades happen?

Do you maintain a record of the viruses and malware that have got through?

If so, what viruses have been found in your system from 2008-June 2013?

How many breaches of computer security have you experienced between 2008-June 2013?

Please note - if data up to June 2013 is not available, please provide the most recent information.

[Response](#)

**Dudley CCG Disclosure Log****July 2013****Request reference:** FOI/001106**Response date:** 09/07/2013**Request:**

Please can you provide me with a list of the number of children who have been treated for eating disorders within the last two years.

To clarify my request, I require the following:

By children, I mean those under the age of 18. Please can you break down my request into the following age categories:

0-5; 6-7; 8-9; 10; 11; 12; 13; 14; 15; 16; 17-18

I would like to make it clear that I am not asking for personal information, merely the number of patients who have been treated for eating disorders in each age bracket.

To clarify further, by eating disorders, I mean anorexia, bulimia or similar problems.

I would ask that the figures be separately listed for the following time brackets:

August 2011 - July 2012; and, August 2012 - July 1st 2013.

[Response](#)**Request reference:** FOI/001109**Response date:** 31/07/2013**Request:**

Can you please advise me where I can find the following documents for Dudley CCG

- Business Plan 2013-2014

- QIPP Plan 2013-2014

[Response](#)**Request reference:** FOI/001167**Response date:** 19/07/2013**Request:**

Black alert is a hospital's most severe status level, on the apex of a 'traffic light' system of green, amber and red. It's issued when:

"all actions have failed to contain service pressure and the local health economy is unable to deliver comprehensive emergency care."

This means the hospital is at full capacity: admissions are temporarily closed, escalation beds are in use, patients are waiting in A&E for beds, and routine surgery is being cancelled.

I would therefore like to find out:

- the number of BLACK alerts in the Trust for the years 2012/2013, 2011/2012, 2010/2011, 2009/2010, and 2008/2009

- the number of RED alerts in the Trust for the years 2012/2013, 2011/2012, 2010/2011, 2009/2010, and 2008/2009

- the number of AMBER alerts in the Trust for the years 2012/2013, 2011/2012, 2010/2011, 2009/2010, and 2008/2009

- the number of GREEN alerts in the Trust for the years 2012/2013, 2011/2012, 2010/2011, 2009/2010, and 2008/2009

## Dudley CCG Disclosure Log

## July 2013

- if possible, can I have the number of black, red, amber and green alerts broken down into the 12 months of each year

[Response](#)

**Request reference:** FOI/001168

**Response date:** 19/07/2013

**Request:**

How much this NHS Trust has earned from privately-funded operations/treatments since October 1st 2012. A breakdown by each individual private operation of fees earned since October 1st 2012.

How much this NHS trust earned from privately-funded operations/treatments in the nine months from October 2011 to July 2012 (if it is not possible to select the figures specifically for this nine-month time period, please could you give me the figure for the 12-month financial year ending in April 2012). Please could you also answer the following questions: Does this NHS trust currently have a private patient unit? If it does, are there plans to extend it? If it doesn't, are there plans to open one?

[Response](#)

**Request reference:** FOI/001193

**Response date:** 26/07/2013

**Request:**

Please state if you have had any discussions in the past 12 months about closing an A&E ward. If you have had discussions, please state the details of these discussions (i.e. when, and who said what). Please state if you may close any ward in the next year, and if so what ward and when. Please also state if you definitely will close any ward in the next year, and if so what ward and when.

Please note that in my A&E FoI request, where I refer to heart attack survival rate, I accidentally mentioned patients 'admitted'. In fact, I meant to refer to all patients who arrived at the hospital, not just those formal admitted.

Also I believe I made a mistake in my term- by A&E ward, I in fact mean A&E department.

If you have closed an A&E ward in since 1 January 2009, please state the name of the A&E ward closed.

Please also state the number of deaths at A&E at each hospital you cover per year since January 2009. Please state the number of deaths separately for each year since 2009.

If you have closed an A&E ward in since 1 January 2009, please also state the heart attack survival rate (please state the number of people admitted for heart attacks and the number of people who survived) at each hospital you cover, every year since 1 January 2009. Please state the heart attack survival rate (the number of people admitted for heart attacks and the number of people who survived) separately for each year since 2009.

[Response](#)